

Proud Member



Tournament Sanction (Hosting) Agreement

Tournament Name: SLS Spring Classic		
T lop Collett		
Tournament Director: Jon Collett		
Hosting Club/Org: Challenger Sports/Sporting Lee's Summit		
Tournament Venue: Legacy Park	Tournament Dates: 4/25-27/2025	
Contact Information for Tournament Director		
Address: 8263 Flint	City: Lenexa	State: KS
Telephone: 913 599 4884 x 264	e-mail: jcollett@challengersports.com	
Tournament Information		
All USSSA sanctioned tournaments are unrestricted and open to all members of U.S. Soccer		
Age Groups: U8-U19	Tournament Deadline:	March 22, 2025
Formats (players on field): 7v7, 9v9, 11v11		www.challengersports.com
Amount of Guest Players: 5	Tournament Website: www.challengersports.com	
Facility Name and Address: 1501 N E Legacy Dr Lee's Summit, MO 64086		
Referee Assignor: Art Shinabarger	e-mail: ahinabargar@sb	cglobal.net
Tournament rules must be attached or listed with this agreement. If not, please indicate where they can		
be found: www.challengersports.com		
www.cnallengersports.com		
Number of teams expected: 50-100	Number of foreign teams expected*: 0	
*Tournaments hosting teams from outside the United States must clear these teams with U.S. Soccer;		
contact USSSA at soccerinfo@usssa.com for more information.		
Signature of Tournament Director: Jon Collett		1/15/2025 Date <u>:</u>
For USSSA Official Date Received	d: 01/15/2025	Date Approved: 01/15/2025
Approved By:		

Tournament Insurance and Financial Form

Every tournament requesting USSSA sanctioning must submit this form fourteen (14) days prior to the start of tournament.

Tournament Name: SLS Spring Classic

Facility Name and Address:

Legacy Park 1501 N E Legacy Dr, Lee's Summit MO 64086

Additional Insured: Challenger Sports - 8263 Flint Lenexa KS 66214 Sporting Lee's Summit SC - 705 S E Melody Ln. Lee's Summit MO 64063 City of Lee's Summit - 220 S E Green. Lee's Summit MO 64063

Tournament Dates: 4/25-27/2025